REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Alpena Community College is soliciting bids for bus transportation for our 2025-26 athletic seasons. Specific
schedule information for Men’s and Women’s Soccer, VVolleyball, Men’s and Women’s Basketball, Softball &
Baseball is included.

Please note dates can be subject to change due to cancellations. Please include your cancellation policy when
submitting your proposal.

Please include the following information in your bid submission:
o Mileage charge
Overnight charge; if any
Age of buses (including mileage of buses)
Capacity of buses
Amenities of buses (TV, stereo, restroom, etc.) to be utilized
Specific bid for the schedule attached, together with size of vehicle to be utilized.
Please note all buses will leave from Alpena Community College

Questions relating to the schedule may be directed to the Athletic Director, Allen Telgenhof, at 989-358-7330.

Bids will be due by 12PM on June 3, 2025.

Please submit proposal and attachments as appropriate. Proposals may be directed via email
(kowalewl@alpenacc.edu), fax (989-358-7565)or to Lyn Kowalewsky, Alpena Community College Controller,
at:

Alpena Community College
Attn: Lyn Kowalewsky
665 Johnson St.
Alpena, Ml 49707


mailto:kowalewl@alpenacc.edu

Depart

8/30/2025
9/3/2025
9/10/2025
9/22/2025
9/27/2025
10/5/2025
10/11/2025
10/18/2025
10/22/2025
10/24/2025
10/30/2025
10/31/2025
11/12/2025
12/2/2025
12/9/2025
1/14/2026
1/21/2026
1/24/2026
2/7/2026

2/13/2026

2/14/2026
2/18/2026
2/24/2026
2/28/2026
3/14/2026
3/20/2026
3/27/2026
4/1/2026
4/2/2026
4/10/2026

Return (if
overnight)

10/25/2025

11/1/2025

2/22/2026

3/1/2026
3/15/2026
3/22/2026
3/28/2026

4/3/2026
4/11/2026

2025-26 travel schedule

Destination

Lakeland (Kirtland, OH)
Terra State (Fremont, OH)
Owens CC (Toledo, OH)
Montcalm (Sidney, Ml)
Ancilla (Plymouth, IN)
Cuyahoga (Cleveland, OH)
Kellogg (Battle Creek, Ml)
Lake Michigan (Benton Harbor)
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids/Muskegon
Bay (Escanaba)

Bay
Grand Rapids
Detroit Community Christian
Aquinas (Grand Rapids)
Kirtland (Grayling)

Bay
Mid Michigan (Mt. Pleasant)
Muskegon

Gadsden State/Snead State/Wallace State/Calhoun
CC (Alabama)

Montcalm
North Central
Delta (Saginaw)
Henry Ford CC (Detroit)
Jackson
Sandusky, OH (Sports Force Park)
Mid Michigan
Adrian
Delta
Bay

Team(s)

M and W SOC
M and W SOC
M and W SOC
Volleyball
M and W SOC
M SOC
W SOC
M and W SOC
M and W SOC
Volleyball
Volleyball
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB
M and W BKB

BSB and SB

M and W BKB

M and W BKB

M and W BKB
BSB and SB
BSB and SB
BSB and SB
BSB and SB

Baseball

BSB and SB
BSB and SB

Estimated
number in

party
40
40
40
20
40
20
20
40
40
20
20
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

56

30
30
30
56
56
56
56
36
56
56



