REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Alpena Community College is soliciting bids for bus transportation for our 2025-26 athletic seasons. Specific schedule information for Men's and Women's Soccer, Volleyball, Men's and Women's Basketball, Softball & Baseball is included.

Please note dates can be subject to change due to cancellations. Please include your cancellation policy when submitting your proposal.

Please include the following information in your bid submission:

- Mileage charge
- Overnight charge; if any
- Age of buses (including mileage of buses)
- Capacity of buses
- Amenities of buses (TV, stereo, restroom, etc.) to be utilized
- Specific bid for the schedule attached, together with size of vehicle to be utilized.
- Please note all buses will leave from Alpena Community College

Questions relating to the schedule may be directed to the Athletic Director, Allen Telgenhof, at 989-358-7330.

Bids will be due by 12PM on June 3, 2025.

Please submit proposal and attachments as appropriate. Proposals may be directed via email (kowalewl@alpenacc.edu), fax (989-358-7565)or to Lyn Kowalewsky, Alpena Community College Controller, at:

Alpena Community College

Attn: Lyn Kowalewsky

665 Johnson St.

Alpena, Ml 49707

2025-26 travel schedule

Depart	Return (if overnight)	Destination	Team(s)	Estimated number in party
8/30/2025		Lakeland (Kirtland, OH)	M and W SOC	40
9/3/2025		Terra State (Fremont, OH)	M and W SOC	40
9/10/2025		Owens CC (Toledo, OH)	M and W SOC	40
9/22/2025		Montcalm (Sidney, MI)	Volleyball	20
9/27/2025		Ancilla (Plymouth, IN)	M and W SOC	40
10/5/2025		Cuyahoga (Cleveland, OH)	M SOC	20
10/11/2025		Kellogg (Battle Creek, MI)	W SOC	20
10/18/2025		Lake Michigan (Benton Harbor)	M and W SOC	40
10/22/2025		Grand Rapids	M and W SOC	40
10/24/2025	10/25/2025	Grand Rapids/Muskegon	Volleyball	20
10/30/2025		Bay (Escanaba)	Volleyball	20
10/31/2025	11/1/2025	Bay	M and W BKB	30
11/12/2025		Grand Rapids	M and W BKB	30
12/2/2025		Detroit Community Christian	M and W BKB	30
12/9/2025		Aquinas (Grand Rapids)	M and W BKB	30
1/14/2026		Kirtland (Grayling)	M and W BKB	30
1/21/2026		Вау	M and W BKB	30
1/24/2026		Mid Michigan (Mt. Pleasant)	M and W BKB	30
2/7/2026		Muskegon	M and W BKB	30
2/13/2026	2/22/2026	Gadsden State/Snead State/Wallace State/Calhoun CC (Alabama)	BSB and SB	56
2/14/2026		Montcalm	M and W BKB	30
2/18/2026		North Central	M and W BKB	30
2/24/2026		Delta (Saginaw)	M and W BKB	30
2/28/2026	3/1/2026	Henry Ford CC (Detroit)	BSB and SB	56
3/14/2026	3/15/2026	Jackson	BSB and SB	56
3/20/2026	3/22/2026	Sandusky, OH (Sports Force Park)	BSB and SB	56
3/27/2026	3/28/2026	Mid Michigan	BSB and SB	56
4/1/2026		Adrian	Baseball	36
4/2/2026	4/3/2026	Delta	BSB and SB	56
4/10/2026	4/11/2026	Вау	BSB and SB	56